

John Lewis Stock Number	54642511
Name	Christmas Larder Box
Contents	<p>The Pickled Village The Red Rascalion 227g The Pickled Village The Bourbon Blues Blueberry Jam 227g Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet 40g nibnibs Rosemary Grissini Breadsticks 125g Farmhouse Biscuits Regency Triple Chocolate Biscuits 150g Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps 150g John Lewis Prosecco 75cl Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Purple Foil 350g Brodie's Scottish After Dinner House Blend Coffee 227g Compass Point Shiraz 75cl Stag Bakeries Multi-Seed Water Biscuits 150g Keats Luxurious Dark Chocolate Treats with Hazelnut Ganache (65% Dark Chocolate) 125g Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies Seggiano Arrabbiata Chilli Organic Pasta Sauce 350g Forest Feast Slow Roasted Nut Mix Salt & Black Pepper 120g Bottlegreen Winter Spiced Berry Cordial 50cl Odysea Humous 265g Tenuta Marmorelle Multicolour Lingua Pasta 250g Gold Crown 4" Square Chocolate Salted Caramel Cake 400g</p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Arran Fine Foods Tomato & Red Pepper Chutney 185g
Ingredients	Re-hydrated Onions, Sugar, Tomatoes (15%), Spirit Vinegar, Re-hydrated Red Peppers (13%), Tomato Paste (5%), Gherkins (Gherkins, Salt, Acetic Acid), Chargrilled Tomato Paste, Sea Salt, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), MUSTARD Seeds, Onion, Garlic, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cayenne Pepper

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR
Instructions for use	Ready to eat product.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	495 / 117
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	26
Of which sugars	22
Fibre	1.5
Protein	1.7
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Pickled Village The Bourbon Blues Blueberry Jam 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, Blueberries (40%), Bourbon Whisky (2%) (Alc. 40% vol.), Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 40g Fruit per100g. Total Sugar content 68g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place. Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within one month.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MHT Foods Ltd, Unit A, Riverside End Riverside Market Harborough, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, UK, LE16 7PU
Instructions for use	consume immediately

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1113 / 262
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	68
Of which sugars	68
Fibre	0
Protein	1.2
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0.8
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet 40g
Ingredients	Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (Demerara Sugar 50%, White Sugar 50%), Sea Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jimmy Products UK B.V., Unit 2. Aurillac Way, Hallcroft Industrial Estate, Retford, Notts, UK, DN227PX
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2030 / 487
Fat	25.7
Of which saturated	1.99
Carbohydrate	47.5
Of which sugars	19.2
Fibre	16.7
Protein	8.1
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	nibnibs Rosemary Grissini Breadsticks Black & Purple box 125g
Ingredients	WHEAT Four from Yorkshire Mills (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), Yeast, Sea Salt, Rosemary (1%), Rosemary Extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Manuf
Storage Instructions	Maximum temperature 25c, Minimum temperature 5c. Store away from light. For applications outside these parameters, please enquire.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Carlton Industrial Estate, Barnsley, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S71 3HS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1762 / 417
Fat	11
Of which saturated	1.4
Carbohydrate	72.6
Of which sugars	1.1
Fibre	2.8
Protein	11.3
Salt	1.7

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Regency Triple Chocolate Biscuits 150g
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Dark Chocolate Chunks (5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate Chunks (5%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate Chunks (5%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Pasteurised EGGS , Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2226 / 532
Fat	26.6
Of which saturated	9.9
Carbohydrate	66.7
Of which sugars	31.8
Fibre	2.2
Protein	5.3
Salt	0.85

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Black Truffle & Rosemary Flavour Seasoning (Rice flour, yeast extract powder, sugar, onion powder, natural flavouring, salt, garlic powder, herb (rosemary, thyme, parsley), acid (citric acid E330), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), spice (white pepper), black summer truffle extract, mushroom powder).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2100 / 502
Fat	28
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	7
Protein	4
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis Prosecco 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must), Pinot Bianco (White Wine, Grape Must), Chardonnay (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium metabiSULPHITE , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled.

Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Purple Foil with Tag 350g
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), WHEAT flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1482 / 354
Fat	8.1
Of which saturated	4.2
Carbohydrate	66.7
Of which sugars	47.3
Fibre	
Protein	3.5
Salt	0.25

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Brodies Scottish After Dinner House Blend Coffee 227g
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Arabica Beans
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Brodie Melrose Drysdale & Co Ltd, NEW HAILES IND ESTATE, NEWHAILES ROAD, Edinburgh, East Lothian, United Kingdom, EH21 6SY
Instructions for use	We recommend 1 rounded dessertspoonful of ground coffee per cup. Pour in slightly cooled freshly boiled water and replace the plunger, allowing the grinds to fall to the bottom for approximately 3 minutes, then push the plunger down slowly and serve.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	0 / 0
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Compass Point Shiraz 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes contains SULPHITES MILK

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	13.5
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Stag Bakeries Multi- Seed Water Biscuits 150g
Ingredients	Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Water, Rapeseed oil, MILK powder, WHEAT starch, Sugar, SESAME seeds (1.6%), Brown linseed (1.6%), Salt, Amaranth flour, Brown rice flour, Poppy seeds (0.5%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, Stornoway, Isle of Lewis, Scotland, HS1 2SF
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1481 / 384
Fat	15.3
Of which saturated	1.1
Carbohydrate	47.5
Of which sugars	4.2
Fibre	2.4
Protein	7.2
Salt	1.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Keats Luxurious Dark Chocolate Treats with Hazelnut Ganache (65% Dark Chocolate) 125g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, HAZELNUT (NUTS) , Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin; Flavourings. For allergens see ingredients in bold. Dark Chocolate contains a minimum of 65% dry cocoa solids.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Turkey
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pimlico Confectioners Ltd, Unit 6-A, Kay Brow Complex, Ramsbottom, Lancashire, Lancashire, BL0 9AY
Instructions for use	Enjoy your chocolate at an ambient temperature (21- 22°C) Drink water or tea between tastings to cleanse your palate.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2331 / 555
Fat	39
Of which saturated	20
Carbohydrate	41
Of which sugars	35
Fibre	0
Protein	8.70
Salt	0.20

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Ingredients	Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1586 / 377
Fat	14
Of which saturated	5.5
Carbohydrate	58
Of which sugars	31
Fibre	1.4
Protein	2.7
Salt	0.14

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Seggiano Arrabbiata Chilli Organic Pasta Sauce 350g
Ingredients	Chopped & sieved tomatoes* (Italian origin) 83%, chilli* 6%, Sicilian extra virgin olive oil*, onion*, carrot*, sea salt, garlic*. (*organic ingredient)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Sicily, Italy
Storage Instructions	NA
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Peregrine Trading, 4, 3 Wedmore St, Archway, London, Islington, UK, N19 4RU
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	319 / 77
Fat	5.5
Of which saturated	0.5
Carbohydrate	5.2
Of which sugars	4.3
Fibre	1.1
Protein	1.0
Salt	0.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Nut Mix Salt & Black Pepper 120g
Ingredients	PEANUTS (37%), CASHEW NUTS (26%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (15%), PECAN NUTS (5%), MACADAMIA NUTS (5%), Glucose Syrup, Rice Flour, Sugar, Salt, Sea Salt, Sunflower Oil, Black Peppercorn, White Pepper, Green Pepper, Pink Peppercorn, Natural Flavouring, Acid (Citric Acid).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, UK, BT63 5WJ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2092 / 500
Fat	40.5
Of which saturated	4.5
Carbohydrate	20.6
Of which sugars	6.5
Fibre	6.5
Protein	17.9
Salt	1.38

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Bottlegreen Winter Spiced Berry Cordial 50cl
Ingredients	Sugar, Cotswold spring water, Glucose, Blackcurrant juice from concentrate (14%), Aronia juice from concentrate (13%), Citric acid, Natural flavourings.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight. Consume within 1 month of opening
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bottlegreen Drinks, Frogmarsh Mill, South Woodchester, Gloucestershire, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL5 5ET
Instructions for use	Dilute 1:10 to make 22 glasses. Serve hot.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	105 / 25
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	6.1
Of which sugars	4.6
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Houmous 265g
Ingredients	Chickpeas (52%), Water, Tahini (SESAME) (10%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Garlic Powder, Sea Salt, Cumin, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Red Pepper Powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Manufactured in Greece. Primary ingredient (chickpeas) are from Turkey, Italy, Germany.
Storage Instructions	Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Thessaloniki, Sindos, Greece, 57022
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	821 / 197
Fat	12
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	15.7
Of which sugars	1.5
Fibre	0
Protein	4.8
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tenuta Marmorelle Multicolour Lingua Pasta 250g
Ingredients	DURUM WHEAT , water with spinach (3%) when green, spirulina and apple extract (3%) when blue, paprika (2%) when orange, beetroot (2%) when violet, tumeric (1%) when yellow.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Crustaceans Fish
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Instructions for use	Cook in boiling water for 7 minutes.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1478 / 354
Fat	1.3
Of which saturated	0.3
Carbohydrate	73.8
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	2.1
Protein	11.77
Salt	0.011

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown 4" Square Chocolate Salted Caramel Cake with Gold Stars and Mini Gold Star Sprinkles 400g
Ingredients	Sugar, Liquid Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils [Palm, Rapeseed], Water, Salt, Flavouring), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup (Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE]), Chocolate Chips (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithin], Vanilla Flavouring), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Cocoa Powder (6%) (Acidity Regulator [Potassium Carbonate]), Caramel Icing (2%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK [MILK , Sugar, Lactose { MILK }], Water, Unsalted Butter [MILK], Golden Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers [Rapeseed Lecithin, Sugar Esters of Fatty Acids], Flavouring), Chocolate Icing (2%) (Sugar, Vegetable Oils [Palm, Rapeseed], Glucose Syrup, Preservative [SULPHUR DIOXIDE], Cocoa Powder, Water, Emulsifiers [Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, SOYA Lecithin], Salt, Preservative [Potassium Sorbate], Flavouring), Water, Edible Decorations (Sugar, Potato Starch, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Water, Humectant [Glycerine], Emulsifier [Acacia Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids], Stabiliser [Xanthan Gum], Colours [Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide], Glazing Agent [Shellac]), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates), Gold Coloured Dust (Colours [Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides] Anti-Caking Agent [Potassium Aluminium Silicate]).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1587 / 380
Fat	17.8
Of which saturated	7.3
Carbohydrate	50
Of which sugars	29
Fibre	0
Protein	5.4
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes